# F0400000.4688

| (R                           | equestor'             | s Name)       |   |
|------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------|---|
| (A                           | ddress)               |               |   |
| (A                           | ddress)               |               |   |
| (C                           | ity/State/2           | Zip/Phone #   | <i>‡</i> )  |
| PICK-UP                      |                       | VAIT          | MAIL  |
| (B                           | usiness E             | intity Name   | e)  |
| (D                           | ocument               | Number)       |   |
| Certified Copies             | _ c                   | ertificates o | f Status  |
| Special Instructions to      | Filing Of             | ficer:        |   |
| Name<br>Avaijabil <b>ity</b> |                       |               |   |
| Document<br>Examiner         | DCC                   |               |   |
| Updater                      | חרר                   |               | , <del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del> |
| Updater<br>Verifyer          | Office<br>DC <b>C</b> | Use Only      |   |
| Acknowledgement              | DCC                   |               |   |
|                              |                       | 1             |   |



700038380037

07/30/04--01033--008 \*\*78.75

Cart

## TRANSMITTAIL LETTER

| X IX  |   | ¥35   |
|---|---|---|
| TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations   |   | A   |
| SUBJECT: Grandma Berrie's, Inc.   | ·   |   |
| (Nan  | ne of corporationa-must include suffix  |   |
| Dear Sir or Madam:  | к.  |   |
| The enclosed "Application by Foreign C "Certificate of Existence," and check ar transact business in Florida. | Corporation for Authorization to Transse submitted to resister the above refere | oct Business in Florida," need foreign corporation to         |
| Please return all correspondence concer-  | ning this matter to the feelowing:  | <del>-</del>  |
| Kimberly During   |   |   |
|   | (Nanua of Person):  | - (D  |
| Grandma Berrie's, Inc.  |   |   |
| Grandina Deirics, inc.  | (Fint-/Company)   |   |
| _   | (EHILO COMPLETE)  |   |
| 2536 Countryside Blvd.; Suite 200   |   |   |
|   | (Address)   | - T T - T   |
| Clearwater, FL 33763  |   |   |
|   | (City/Si ate and Zip code)  | ā   |
| For further information concerning this   | matteer, ple se (call   |   |
| Kim Dunng   | at (727 ) 726-1700  |   |
| (Name of Person)  | (A rea Code & Daytime Tellep  | ione Number)  |
| STREET ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines St. Taltahassee, FL 32399         | MAILING A Registration Division of C P.O. Hox 632 Tallalussee.                  | DDRESS:<br>Section<br>Corporations                            |
| Enclosed is a check for the following ar  | mount .   |   |
| O \$70.00 Filing Fee  | ing Fee & I \$78.775 Filling Fee & c of Status                                  | O \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Stat us & Certified Conv |



### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

August 2, 2004

KIMBERLY DURING GRANDMA BERRIE'S, INC. 2536 COUNTRYSIDE BLVD., SUITE 200 CLEARWATER, FL 33763

SUBJECT: GRANDMA BERRIE'S, INC.

Ref. Number: W04000029392

We have received your document for GRANDMA BERRIE'S, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following:

A certificate of existence or a certificate of good standing, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6913.

Diane Cushing Document Specialist

Letter Number: 504A00048072

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA,

| Grandma Berri  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  | TO THE PERSON ASSESSMENT OF THE PERSON ASSESSM | ) :7                                      |                |                  |
|--|--|--|---|----------------|------------------|
| (Enter name of c<br>"Inc" "Co.," "Ç                          | corporation; must include "INCORPORATI<br>corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")  | ED," "COMPANY," "COMPONATIO:   |   | e 54           |                  |
| Grandma Berr   |  |  |   |                |                  |
| (If name nnavail   | lable in Florida, enter alternate corporate na   | arme adorpted for the purpose of transacting   | g Business                                | s in Flor      | ida)             |
| Nevada   | 7  | 3  |   |                |                  |
| State or country   | (FEI number, if app  | îcabie)  |   |                |                  |
| 20 June 2004   |  | 5, Perpetual   |   |                |                  |
| (Date  | of incorporation)  | (Duration: Year corp. will cease to  | emist'or                                  | perpetiu:      | al")             |
| upon acceptar  | nce .  |  |   |                |                  |
| 2536 Countries   |  | ess in Florida, if prior to registration)) 17.1502., F.S., to determine penalty likibili   | (A)                                       |                | FULL BILL        |
| roso coditalia   | de Divo., Cleativater. 1 L 33703   |  |   |                | <u> </u>         |
|  | (Principal affina  | addreson   |   | 11.            |                  |
|  | (Principal office  | ·  | A STATE                                   | U.:            | ئىرىن.<br>ئىرىنى |
| 2536 Countrysi   | ide Blvd. Suite 200; Clearweter, FL 337  | 63   |   | <u>12</u>      |                  |
| 2536 Countrysi   | *  | 63   |   | 12: 5<br>13: 5 | ` <b>.</b>       |
|  | ide Blvd. Suite 200; Clearweter. FL 337<br>(Current mailing  | 63   | 1 2 2 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 | -              |                  |
| all legal activiti   | ide Blvd. Suite 200; Clearweter. FL 337<br>(Current mailing  | 63<br>address)   | Fils):                                    | -              |                  |
| all legal activiti   | ide Blvd. Suite 200: Clearweter. FL 337<br>(Current mailing  | 63 address) or country to be carried out in state of Flo   | F763):                                    | -              |                  |
| all legal activiti   | (Current mailing es s) of corporation authorized in home state of  | 63 address) or country to be carried out in state of Flo   | rīda);                                    | -              |                  |
| all legal activiti<br>(Purpose(s<br>Name and street<br>Name: | es s) of corporation authorized in home state of et address of Florida registered agent: (   | 63 address) or country to be carried out in state of Flo   | Fid.3):                                   | -              |                  |
| all legal activiti<br>(Purpose(s                             | de Blvd. Suite 200; Clearweter. FL 337  (Current mailing) es s) of corporation authorized in horne state of et address of Florida registered agent; ( Kim During | 63 address) or country to be carried out in state of Flo   | Fid.4):                                   | -              |                  |

#### 10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree macet in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my divies, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 clays prior to designery of this, application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of composite exports in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

<sup>12.</sup> Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors

| an: Kim During<br>2536 Countryside Blv | /<br>d, Suite 200                     | : Clearwate  | r, FIL33763                            |              |             | 1 2         |                | ••          | •                                      | •               |
|--|---------------------------------------|--------------|--|--------------|-------------|-------------|----------------|-------------|--|-----------------|
|  | ery , 100 100                         |              |  | <del> </del> | ·-          | -           | - <del> </del> |             |  |                 |
|  | •                                     |              | , ·                                    |              |             | ~. •        |                |             | ······································ |                 |
| nairman:                               |                                       |              |  |              |             | · · ·       |                |             |  |                 |
|  | ····                                  |              | <del></del> ,                          | <del></del>  |             |             |                |             |  |                 |
| ,                                      |                                       | -            | ,                                      |              |             |             | . <del></del>  |             | <del></del>                            |                 |
| ì                                      |                                       |              |  | <del></del>  | 3.0         |             |                |             |  |                 |
| ×                                      |                                       |              | ······································ |              |             | ~           |                | · · · · · · |  |                 |
|  | <u> </u>                              |              |  |              |             |             | ·              | · · · · ·   |  |                 |
| rs                                     |                                       |              |  | ·            |             | <u>.</u>    | •••            | ,<br>       |  |                 |
| s:                                     |                                       |              |  |              |             |             |                | <u>-</u> 4  |  |                 |
|  |                                       |              |  | •            |             |             |                |             | 7001                                   | ę.•             |
| TICTRE                                 |                                       |              | ·                                      | -            |             |             |                |             | . <del></del><br>رَّ: ،                | 5               |
| FICERS                                 |                                       |              | <i>*</i>                               | •            | . =         |             | 5              | 1-5         |  | <del>-</del> -  |
| Kim During                             |                                       |              | The Commission                         |              |             |             | ,              | eri in      | U                                      | ر <u>ٺ</u><br>ر |
| 2536 Countryside Blv                   | a. Surre 200                          | ; Clearywate | F, FL 437853                           |              | ·           |             | V. 5           | <u> </u>    | 72                                     |                 |
|  |                                       |              |  |              | <del></del> |             | -14            |             | Ω.                                     |                 |
| es:dont:                               |                                       |              |  |              |             |             |                |             | -                                      |                 |
| s:                                     | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |              | <del></del>                            |              |             | <del></del> |                |             |  |                 |
|  |                                       |              |  |              |             |             |                |             |  |                 |
| ry: Kim During                         |                                       |              |  |              |             |             |                | ···         |  |                 |
| 2536 Countryside Blv                   | d. Suite 200                          | ; Clean wate | er, FL 33763                           |              |             |             | سين<br>د ار    | ٠           | _ 50 .                                 |                 |
| ST.                                    |                                       |              |  |              |             |             |                |             | _                                      |                 |
|  |                                       |              |  |              |             |             |                | ****        |  |                 |
|  |                                       |              | <del>- ;</del>                         |              |             |             |                |             | <del></del>                            |                 |
| E: If nec. ssary, you may              | attach an ac                          | dendin 🧒     | the pplication                         | na Tisting   | g, addi tid | omal offic  | errs and       | Post C      | rectors                                | :               |
| N-                                     |                                       |              | r ks dinnu                             |              |             |             |                |             |  |                 |



## CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE WITH STATUS IN GOOD STANDING

I, DEAN HELLER, the duly elected and qualified Nevada Secretary of State, do hereby certify that I am, by the laws of said State, the custodian of the records relating to filings by corporations, non-profit corporations, corporation soles, limited-liability companies, limited partnerships, limited-liability limited partnerships, limited-liability partnerships and business trusts pursuant to Title 7 of the Nevada Revised Statutes which are either presently in a status of good standing or were in good standing for a time period subsequent of 1976 and am the proper officer to execute this certificate.

I further certify that the records of the Nevada Secretary of State, at the date of this certificate, evidence, **GRANDMA BERRIE'S, INC.**, as a corporation duly organized under the laws of Nevada and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Nevada since June 21, 2004, and is in good standing in this state.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office, in Carson City, Nevada, on August 4, 2004.

DEAN HELLER

Secretary of State

Certification Clerk